2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 59.7 74.2 76.9 87.1 Yes
ridden a bicycle) (56.3-63.1) (68.7-79.1) (66.4-84.8) (73.1-94.3)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 76.1 81.2 80.9 934 No
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (70.2-81.3) (71.8-88.0) (68.7-89.1) (76.5-98.4)
. P 24 55 7.1 15.8 Yes
QN8: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (153.7) (37-80) (4.3-116) (8.9-26.6)
i . . o . 11.2 16.6 224 29.9 Yes
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (9.313.3) (13.1-20.7) (16.0-30.4) (20.0-42.2)
. . . 33.7 434 55.0 64.4 Yes
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (29.6-38.0) (38.2-48.8) (47.7-62.2) (54.0-73.6)
. . o 29.7 49.7 60.0 773 Yes
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in a physical fight (26.7-33.0) (45.0-54.3) (51.9-67.5) (63.8-86.8)
408 489 53.8 51.2 Yes

QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property (36.0-45.9) (41.1-56.8) (45.7-61.8) (38.6-63.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Benavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 24.3 279 349 39.3 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (20.5-28.6) (23.2-33.1) (28.1-42.4) (27.1-53.0)
. ; - 14.9 234 31.0 38.2 Yes
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (12.4-17.9) (185-29.2) (23.9-39.1) (24.8-53.7)
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves @ 691% 0) 12 (1)623 0) a7 %223 8) 18 3941 5) Yes
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves 3 2‘}538) @ 9115’ 4) (10 ‘11521 5) eH ?)13? 4 Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

A : 6.5 16.8 34.7 46.3 Yes
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (5.0-85) (12.3-22.3) (28.0-42.1) (29.8-63.6)
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 26 5.0 15.9 204 Yes
one or two puffs) (1.7-4.0) (3.2-7.7) (10.6-23.1) (12.2-32.1)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 1.0 4.6 8.1 15.6 Yes
before the survey) (0.6-1.6) (3.2-6.6) (4.4-14.2) (8.8-26.2)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.2 11 12 4.0 No
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-0.7) (0.6-1.9) (0.2-6.0) (1.2-12.5)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 0.2 0.8 12 13 No
30 days before the survey) (0.2-0.7) (0.2-3.0) (0.2-6.0) (0.2-7.4)

QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they smoked - - - -
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 115 217 295 463 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, vy 5 v -
MarkTen, Logic. Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo]) (9.2-14.3) (17.6-26.3) (23.6-36.2) (33.3-59.9)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 29 57 133 210 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, @ 9-4 5) 3 5.9 1) ® 7.19 6) (11 0-34 4)
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) T e : : ) )
QN23: Percentage of studentswho usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them in a ) 82 ) )
store (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30 @ 7_3'1 8)
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products) : :
QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 1.7 3.8 7.6 19.1 Yes
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (0.9-3.2) (2.5-5.8) (4.5-12.9) (10.2-33.0)
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 12 41 5.0 9.7 No

least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-2.3) (2.8-6.0) (2.4-10.4) (3.9-22.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 17 6.6 10.1 19.3 Yes
30 days before the survey) (1.0-2.7) (4.8-9.0) (5.7-17.3) (12.1-29.2)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 28 8.0 14.1 30.9 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.8-4.4) (5.9-10.9) (8.7-22.0) (21.0-43.0)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 5.0 10.6 21.6 36.7 Yes
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.8-6.6) (7.5-14.9) (15.0-30.1) (24.5-50.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. : 141 27.8 39.2 61.7 Yes
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (11.7-16.8) (23.1-33.1) (29.6-49.8) (44.1-76.6)
QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 5.7 9.1 17.4 333 Yes
few sips) (4.2-7.6) (6.5-12.6) (10.5-27.5) (23.5-44.8)
. 31 9.1 215 35.9 Yes
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (2.1-4.7) (6512.8) (15.6-28.8) (21.1-54.1)
QN29: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years © 6%.212) @ 3?57) 3 051% 3) 4 491% 8) Yes
QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 1.0 23 51 9.4 Yes
or freebase) (0.6-1.9) (1.3-3.9) (25-10.1) (45-18.5)
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 3.7 6.8 154 19.3 Yes
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (2.8-4.8) (5.1-9.1) (10.4-22.2) (10.3-33.9)
QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) © 1%49) @ 4?571) @ 2?'705) @ 651§ 4) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN33: Percentage of studentswho ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 23 4.0 5.4 8.4 NoO
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, @ 53 3) @ 8.6 2) @ 810 2) 4 714 5)
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) e e : ) ) )

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight @1 62352%) 0) (24 523932 1) (28 36495 8) (28 374; 7 Yes
. . 46.7 46.6 48.6 41.4 No

QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (43.2-50.2) (41.5-51.6) (39.6-57.7) (3L4-52.2)
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) ® Z%g 9) G 9%2 4) G 6912 5) ® 21-%(?8) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 51.3 49.1 43.7 27 No
survey) (46.2-56.4) (42.9-55.2) (36.5-51.1) (32.4-53.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 70.4 61.1 54.9 55.7 Yes
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some - r - -
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (66.0-74.4) (54.2-67.7) (46.7-62.8) (42.2-68.4)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity 6.5 10.9 123 135 Yes
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe 4 8.8 9) @ 9.14 9) @® 817 0) @ 8.2 5)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) T : : ) : : :
QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 470 431 40.4 33.7 NoO
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some - ) y -
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (42.8-51.2) (36.6-49.8) (32.1-49.3) (22.7-46.8)
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 233 26.7 30.9 345 Yes
day) (21.2-25.5) (21.6-32.5) (24.3-38.4) (23.5-47.6)
QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 432 50.8 49.2 574 No
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (39.2-47.3) (45.9-55.8) (40.9-57.6) (43.9-69.9)
school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 739 70.2 68.0 60.5 No
average week when they were in school) (69.0-78.3) (63.4-76.2) (55.6-78.3) (45.6-73.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 56.5 511 46.0 404 No
average week when they were in school) (49.3-63.5) (43.4-58.8) (33.9-58.6) (28.8-53.1)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 67.7 61.3 48.6 30.8 Yes
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (63.4-71.8) (54.0-68.2) (40.7-56.5) (19.3-45.2)
QN46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 13.2 20.2 21.2 22.6 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (10.3-16.8) (16.0-25.2) (15.4-28.5) (12.7-36.9)

. . 56.7 48.1 375 41.8 Yes
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (52.0-61.2) (42.1-54.2) (3L.0-44.5) (30.9-53.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

10



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Total
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. 17.2 223 27.9 23.6 No

QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by adoctor or nurse that they had asthma (13.9-21.1) (18.9-26.2) (21.7-35.0) (16.3-32.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

11



West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Total
Site-Added

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 66.0 60.1 55.9 451 Yes
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (61.7-70.0) (53.4-66.3) (46.2-65.1) (35.0-55.6)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 85.7 79.8 79.3 64.5 Yes
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (82.9-88.1) (74.8-84.0) (71.4-85.5) (49.6-77.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 61.0 772 81.2 88.4 Yes
ridden a bicycle) (54.9-66.8) (70.7-82.6) (67.5-90.0) (68.5-96.4)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 749 79.6 89.8 -
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (66.9-81.6) (67.9-87.8) (80.9-94.9)
. P 29 4.7 7.7 18.6 Yes
QN8: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (165.4) (2.682) (39-14.5) (9.4-33.3)
i . . o . 9.9 14.8 26.6 332 Yes
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (7.313.3) (10.0-21.2) (20.0-34.5) (19.8-50.0)
. . . 50.9 57.7 63.0 776 Yes
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (44.5-57.3) (51.6-63.6) (54.0-71.2) (62.9-87.6)
) . e 435 59.1 70.7 74.8 Yes
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in a physical fight (37.9-49.3) (52.3-65.7) (62.9-77.5) (57.8-86.6)
. : 35.8 41.2 46.1 36.0 No
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property (29.8-42.4) (32.8-50.1) (36.7-55.8) (24.0-50.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Benavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 18.0 17.0 249 240 No
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (14.3-22.3) (13.1-21.7) (17.0-34.9) (12.7-40.7)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves @ 91_15’7) © 31326 1) (10 ‘11622 3) 15 205% 3) No
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves 4 871(2) 5) @® 41-%(?8) (10 ‘1162}1 3) 1 36491 9) Yes
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves @ 44:608) 3 4%87) ® 61-%.11.38) G 7125’ 1) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

. A : 7.7 16.6 37.9 38.0 Yes
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (5.3-10.9) (11.5-23.4) (29.6-47.0) (22.3-56.7)
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 23 47 145 211 Yes
one or two puffs) (1.1-4.8) (2.4-9.1) (8.6-23.4) (10.3-38.5)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 1.0 4.8 7.4 135 Yes
before the survey) (0.4-2.5) (2.8-8.0) (3.5-14.8) (5.7-28.6)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.2 13 04 4.0 No
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.0-1.2) (0.6-2.9) (0.12-3.0) (0.9-16.3)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 0.2 0.9 04 16 Yes
30 days before the survey) (0.0-1.2) (0.12-6.7) (0.12-3.0) (0.2-11.7)

QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they smoked - - - -
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 128 235 35.9 49.0 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, T . - i
MarkTen, Logic. Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo]) (9.5-17.0) (17.0-31.6) (28.3-44.3) (35.0-63.2)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 28 53 145 252 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, @ 5.5 1) @ 9-9 5) © 8-20 8) (135 42 2)
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) e D : : ) )
QN23: Percentage of studentswho usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them in a ) ) ) )
store (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)
QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 2.7 5.6 12.4 21.2 Yes
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (1.1-6.2) (3.6-8.5) (8.0-18.7) (11.3-36.2)
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 12 4.6 6.5 12.8 No
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.4-3.4) (2.8-7.4) (2.9-13.9) (5.3-27.7)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 20 75 10.6 17.6 Yes
30 days before the survey) (0.9-4.3) (5.0-11.1) (5.4-19.6) (8.7-32.6)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 4.0 9.9 17.3 29.7 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (2.0-7.7) (6.8-14.1) (10.8-26.4) (18.9-43.3)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 5.7 12.7 24.8 379 Yes
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.3-9.6) (8.4-18.8) (17.7-33.7) (24.0-54.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. : 144 26.0 39.8 63.9 Yes
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (11.1-18.4) (19.7-33.4) (285-52.2) (41.1-81.8)
QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 6.9 8.2 185 442 Yes
few sips) (4.9-9.5) (5.2-12.7) (11.0-29.4) (28.4-61.2)
. 3.3 9.7 24.9 37.6 Yes
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (1859) (6.2-15.0) (185-32.5) (19.7-59.7)
QN29: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years © 3(-).296) @ 0?667) @ 661421 1) 4 91_%'39) Yes
QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 0.6 17 4.6 12.3 Yes
or freebase) (0.3-1.3) (0.8-3.49) (1.8-11.2) (5.3-26.0)
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 44 4.8 15.6 154 Yes
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (3.1-6.2) (2.9-8.0) (9.4-24.6) (5.4-36.6)
QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) © 2?'166) © 8%518) @ 3418 6) @ 0721 8) No

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 27 30 71 6.6 No
prescription or differently than how adoctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, (15-4.8) (1L6-5.4) (3.4-14.3) (3.4-12.3)

Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight 18 322?5 5) @1 37:51 4 (24 324? 8) (28 385‘3 2) No
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight 33 2843 4 32 294% 7) (34 ?655 0) 23 2442 7 No
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) 3 8%16) 3 461(()) 4) 3 S%g 1) 4 21%) 4) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 58.6 54.6 47.2 40.0 No
survey) (52.0-65.0) (46.7-62.2) (36.0-58.7) (28.3-53.0)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 773 62.0 67.1 56.6 Yes
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some r r T -
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (70.6-82.7) (53.6-69.7) (56.5-76.1) (39.9-72.0)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity 6.4 11.2 78 16.2 NoO
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe 3 710 6) @ 017 4) 4 0-14 5) @® 7.08 1)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) : : : : ) : ) )
QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 55.8 44.9 55.7 38.9 NoO
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some i T i o
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (50.1-61.3) (37.9-52.2) (44.8-66.1) (24.7-55.3)
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 214 242 26.6 239 No
day) (18.3-24.9) (19.5-29.5) (17.9-37.8) (14.9-36.0)
QNA43: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 24 51.7 46.9 58.6 Yes
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (36.3-48.8) (44.6-58.7) (38.0-55.9) (43.1-72.5)
school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 747 69.0 69.3 57.8 No
average week when they were in school) (66.8-81.2) (61.4-75.6) (56.2-79.9) (42.8-71.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 55.2 50.3 50.2 43.0 No
average week when they were in school) (46.3-63.8) (43.3-57.4) (36.5-63.9) (30.5-56.5)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 70.6 58.9 54.1 40.2 Yes
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (65.1-75.5) (50.6-66.7) (45.3-62.6) (24.0-58.9)
QNA46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 14.0 224 20.7 19.3 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (10.3-18.6) (16.8-29.3) (13.5-30.4) (9.3-35.7)

. ] 61.1 55.1 424 374 Yes
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (53.1-68.6) (47.9-62.0) (32.5-53.0) (26.0-50.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Male
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. 18.3 22.8 26.2 24.7 No

QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by adoctor or nurse that they had asthma (14.1-23.4) (185-27.7) (205-32.9) (14.2-39.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Male
Site-Added

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 63.1 571 63.2 42.0 Yes
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (55.4-70.2) (49.5-64.4) (50.1-74.5) (28.3-57.1)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 85.1 82.8 81.7 67.5 No
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (80.1-89.0) (74.7-88.7) (72.0-88.6) (47.2-82.8)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidence interval.

24



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 58.8 69.9 71.6 -
ridden a bicycle) (53.9-63.5) (61.2-77.4) (56.0-83.3)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 76.8 82.7 73.6 -
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (67.7-84.0) (71.6-90.1) (54.3-86.8)
. P 2.0 6.6 4.2 104 Yes
QN8: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) (1.1-36) (4.1-10.4) (13-128) (3.0-30.4)
. : . . ' 12.2 18.3 16.1 234 No
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) (9.1-16.3) (12.5-26.1) (86-28.2) (10.2-45.2)
. . . 19.9 23.0 433 39.0 Yes
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (15.6-25.0) (16.6-31.0) (3L5-55.8) (20.5-61.4)
. . o 185 36.0 439 82.2 Yes
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in a physical fight (15.8-21.5) (27.8-45.1) (3L.9-56.7) (62.5-92.8)
. : 44.8 59.3 65.5 81.2 Yes
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property (39.2-50.6) (47.0-70.5) (515-77.3) (59.0-92.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Benavior 95% CI' 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 29.6 27 51.6 69.5 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (24.2-35.7) (35.0-50.7) (38.1-64.9) (45.8-86.0)

. : - 17.9 35.6 52.6 53.6 Yes
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (13.7-23.1) (28.6-43.2) (40.0-64.9) (32.4-73.6)
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves @ 81_2'383) 15 %922 5) 22 3241 1) 22 3652 4 Yes
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves @ 9‘}633) 1 %92% 7) eht %933 9) 18 3353 0) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

. A : 5.6 16.1 30.1 63.1 Yes
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (3982 (10.8-23.4) (19.3-43.7) (34.6-84.6)
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 29 53 16.3 19.0 Yes
one or two puffs) (1.7-4.9) (3.3-84) (9.1-27.5) (10.4-32.2)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 0.9 44 7.1 20.0 Yes
before the survey) (0.4-2.0 (2.2-8.3) (2.7-17.9) (7.9-42.2)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.3 0.7 0.0 4.0 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-1.0) (0.5-0.9) (0.6-21.9)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 0.3 0.7 0.0 0.9 Yes
30 days before the survey) (0.12-1.0) (0.5-0.9) (0.2-7.1)

QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they smoked - - - -
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
27



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 10.3 185 19.6 410 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, Py 5 v r
MarkTen, Logic. Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo]) (7.8-13.5) (12.4-26.5) (11.6-31.3) (20.5-65.1)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 31 54 95 13.4 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, @ 9.5 0) 3 0-9 5) 3 9-21 3) ® 0-27 2)
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) D o : : : :
QN23: Percentage of studentswho usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them in a ) ) ) )
store (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)
QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 0.8 14 0.2 15.1 Yes
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (0.4-1.5) (0.4-4.8) (0.0-1.9) (5.2-36.6)
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 12 35 29 38 No
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.5-2.8) (1.5-8.0) (0.8-10.2) (0.6-19.3)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 15 54 7.3 225 Yes
30 days before the survey) (0.8-2.7) (3.0-9.6) (2.9-17.5) (10.2-42.6)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 18 55 7.3 332 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.1-3.0) (3.09.7) (2.9-17.5) (17.7-53.6)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 44 7.1 15.3 344 Yes
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.1-6.2) (4.2-11.6) (7.7-28.3) (17.7-56.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. : 13.9 29.9 39.0 57.6 Yes

QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (11.0-17.3) (22.5-38.5) (26.9-52.5) (35.2-77.2)
QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 4.8 9.6 13.9 -
few sips) (3.1-7.2) (5.2-17.1) (6.2-28.5)

. 3.0 7.6 16.6 329 Yes
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (17-5.1) (5.0-11.4) (8:8-29.1) (18.6-51.3)
QN29: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years © 6%5330) @ 2?2‘?5) @ 0313 8) © 6328 8) No
QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 14 32 3.7 38 No
or freebase) (0.7-2.7) (1.5-6.5) (1.1-11.7) (0.8-16.3)
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 3.2 89 154 271 Yes
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (2.0-4.9) (6.0-13.0) (7.7-28.3) (16.3-41.6)
QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) © O(-Jill) @ 4?.841) © leg 3) © 3%657) Yes

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN33: Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 20 6.1 29 11.8 Yes
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, (13:30) (34-10.6) (0.89.2) (4.4-28.3)

Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight 22 3732 6) @7 32; 5) (29 i'25:é 8) 18 3655 5) No

: . 53.2 56.7 50.9 54.7 No
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (48.0-58.4) (51.3-61.9) (40.1-61.7) (3L4-76.1)
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) @ 391:,? 3) @ 6%3 4) ® 31%(? 5) ® 11%) 5) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 454 41.0 38.3 47.9 No
survey) (39.0-51.9) (33.3-49.1) (27.1-50.9) (35.6-60.5)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %

Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 64.7 60.5 38.0 53.7 Yes
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (59 1-69 9) (50 769 5) (26 8-50 7 33 1.73 1)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity 6.5 10.6 183 8.3 Yes
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe 4 8.8 8) ® 9.15 9) (10 4-30 0) @ 7.0 9)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) e : : ) ) : .
QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 39.7 408 181 235 Yes
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (34.4- 45 3) (32.6- 49 7) (10 5.29 5) (116 A1 9)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ; ) ) ) ; ;
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 24.7 30.5 371 56.2 Yes
day) (21.0-28.9) (21.6-41.0) (26.5-49.1) (36.3-74.3)
QN43: Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 442 49.3 53.7 55.2 No
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (38.9-49.6) (43.0-55.6) (43.2-63.9) (37.8-71.9)
school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 733 725 67.0 66.3 No
average week when they were in school) (68.8-77.3) (62.6-80.6) (49.5-80.7) (39.5-85.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Female
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 57.6 52.6 40.0 34.8 No
average week when they were in school) (50.6-64.2) (40.8-64.2) (25.1-57.1) (18.7-55.3)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 65.6 65.3 39.5 12.7 Yes
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (60.1-70.7) (56.7-73.0) (28.1-52.2) (4.7-29.9)
QNA46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 12.2 16.5 223 28.9 No
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (9.2-16.0) (11.5-23.2) (13.0-35.5) (12.9-52.8)

. . 52.7 38.6 29.6 50.7 Yes
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (47.7-57.6) (30.5-47.4) (19.3-42.4) (285-72.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
. 16.6 211 29.3 21.3 No

QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by adoctor or nurse that they had asthma (13.4-20.4) (16.1-27.3) (18.0-43.9) (11.0-37.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
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Female
Site-Added

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's Asg‘g;fﬁ)”;*
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 68.2 64.0 46.6 51.3 Yes
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (63.3-72.8) (55.7-71.5) (35.6-58.0) (37.5-64.8)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 86.3 754 74.7 58.3 Yes
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (82.0-89.7) (67.6-81.8) (63.5-83.3) (39.0-75.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

T Confidence interval.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

NS s c's DS pdcation'
- - % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 53.6 - - -
ridden abicycle) (40.8-65.9)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding - - - -
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard)
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) a 462; 1) ) ) )
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar) @ 31-:73.2’)78) ) ) )
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as a gun, knife, or club) (14 ?)233 1) ) ) )
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight 380 ) ) )
- ag phy 9 (25.0-53.0)
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school propert 47.0 ) ) )
- ag property (31.6-62.9)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's fggi;’ﬁ%
Health Risk Behavior o556 ClS 05% G 05% G 059 G
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 341 - - -
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (19.7-52.3)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (1 4333:; 5) ) ) )
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (7.01_%'3 6) ) ) )
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves @. 5712 3) ) ) )

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QN17: Percentage of students who ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) a 252:,Z 2) ) ) )
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 0.0 - - -
one or two puffs)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 17 - - -
before the survey) (0.2-12.2)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.0 - - -
during the 30 days before the survey)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 0.0 - - -
30 days before the survey)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 13.0 ) ) )
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, G 408 3)

MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Hal0])

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's fgg';ﬁgaf
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI’ 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 34 ) ) )
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, © 6-15 7
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) : :
QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 6.0 - - -
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (2.5-13.9)
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 4.8 - - -
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.3-16.7)
QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 6.6 - - -
30 days before the survey) (2.1-18.8)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 9.7 - - -
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (4.3-20.6)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 11.8 - - -
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (4.7-26.8)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fgg';ﬁg;
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) ® 11-%870) ) ) )

QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 44 - - -
few sips) (1.8-10.4)

. . 10.2 - - -
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (34-26.7)

QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years © 621?? 2) ) ) )

QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 31 - - -
or freebase) (0.7-11.8)

QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 7.1 - - -
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (4.7-10.4)

QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) © 1113 5) ) ) )

*Non-Hispanic. ) ] ) o )
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'SF's fgg';ﬁg;
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QN33: Percentage of studentswho ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 43 ) ) )
prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, @ 8-10 1)

Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
- - % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight (16 %94% 7 ) ) )

. . ] 50.7 - - -
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (37.7-63.6)

QN40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) @ 1613 2) ) ) )

QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 63.1 - - -
survey) (45.8-77.6)

*Non-Hispanic. ] ) o .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D's/F's Association’
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIs 95% CI 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 722 ) ) )

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (58.0-83.0)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) )

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity 9.2 ) ) )
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe 4 418 1)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) )

QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 50.8
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (36 2-65 1)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) )

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 30.0 - - -
day) (16.5-48.1)

QNA43: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 46.4 - - -
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (34.1-59.2)

school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 78.3 - - -
average week when they were in school) (64.0-88.0)
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Black*
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 69.4 - - -
average week when they were in school) (53.7-81.6)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 67.9 - - -
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (49.8-81.9)
QNA46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 75 - - -
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (2.6-19.3)
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 48 847?3 2) ) ) )

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma @1 204‘? 7 ) ) )
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Black*
Site-Added
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
, , , - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 60.9 - - -
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (48.3-72.3)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 80.6 - - -
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (71.3-87.5)
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 69.1 - - -
ridden abicycle) (52.1-82.1)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding - - - -
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard)
QN8: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) a 9?5379) ) ) )
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been drinking alcohol (in acar) a 6725(3) 8) ) ) )

. . . 244 - - -
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (12.9-41.2)
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in aphysical fight 274 ) ) )

: ag pny 9 (16.4-42.0)
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school propert 438 ) ) )

- ag property (25.3-64.2)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
Health Risk Behavior 95(%) cIt 95(%) cl 95;/:: cl 95;/:: cl
QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 19.1 - - -
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (8.9-36.3)
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (11_%233_9) ) ) )
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves (6.21-%88.0) ) ) )
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves (1.0_41'?).9) ) ) )

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN17: Percentage of students who ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) @ 61%) 3) ) ) )
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 6.6 - - -
one or two puffs) (1.5-24.8)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 17 - - -
before the survey) (0.2-11.9)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 17 - - -
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-11.9)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 17 - - -
30 days before the survey) (0.2-11.9)

QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they smoked - - - -
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 8.9 ) ) )
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, 3 6-20 3)
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo]) ) )
QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 16 ) ) )

e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, 0.2-11.6
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0-2-11.6)

QN23: Percentage of studentswho usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them in a
store (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)

QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,

snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 15 - - -
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (0.2-11.4)

counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)

QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 15 - - -
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-11.4)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Tobacco Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 17 - - -
30 days before the survey) (0.2-11.9)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 17 - - -
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-11.9)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 17 - - -
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.2-12.1)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's DFs  odnificant
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) 23.7 ) ) )
- ag p (12.3-40.7)

QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 10.8 - - -
few sips) (3.8-27.2)

QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana © 7313 5) ) ) )

QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years © 211; 6) ) ) )

QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 0.0 - - -

or freebase)

QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 6.3 - - -
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (1.4-24.1)

0.0 - - -

QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN33: Percentage of studentswho ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 0.0 ) ) )

prescription or differently than how a doctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine,
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
- - % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight (19 3353 5) ) ) )

. . ] 50.2 - - -
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (34.1-66.3)

QN40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) @ 71%97 8) ) ) )

QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 56.0 - - -
survey) (41.0-69.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 517 ) ) )

days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (34.8-68.2)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) )

QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey)

6.3 - - -
(19-18.8)

QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 445 ) ) )
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some @7 7.62 8)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ;

QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 238 - - -
day) (11.2-43.5)

QNA43: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more

hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 52.9 - - -
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (38.5-66.7)

school work, on an average school day)

QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 724 - - -
average week when they were in school) (60.4-81.9)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.

56



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

Hispanic/Latino
Physical Activity
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 62.0 - - -
average week when they were in school) (49.3-73.2)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 65.4 - - -
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (47.9-79.5)
QNA46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 211 - - -
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (11.8-34.7)
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (44 3172 2) ) ) )

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'SF's gnificant.
- - % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma (14 623643 9) ) ) )

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Hispanic/Latino
Site-Added
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
. . . R Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association®
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI' 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl

QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 69.7 - - -
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (52.8-82.5)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 86.6 - - -
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (74.0-93.6)

*Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
T Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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White*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fgg';ﬁg;
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

QNG6: Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a bicycle helmet (among students who had 59.9 76.5 75.1 83.3 Yes
ridden a bicycle) (56.3-63.5) (70.0-82.0) (63.5-84.0) (66.7-92.6)
QN7: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a helmet when rollerblading or skateboarding 76.1 82.2 794 -
(among students who used rollerblades or rode a skateboard) (69.7-81.5) (72.1-89.2) (65.5-88.7)
QN8: Percentage of studentswho rarely or never wore a seat belt (when riding in a car) @ 1%5380) 3 4F_"833) 3 3613 0) @ 8lgg 4) Yes
QN9: Percentage of students who ever rode with adriver who had been drinking alcohol (in a car) © 31_1';9) 1 fﬁ 7) (14 523138 7 (19 3043 1) Yes
QN10: Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun, knife, or club) (28 233% 3) (38 ‘21'45% 4 (46 2463 7 (55 3875 3) Yes
QN11: Percentage of students who were ever in a physical fight (26 3933 8) (44 2951 2) (53 337; 6) 63 188‘2 6) Yes
QN12: Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property 36 ;’14% 4 (41 2053 7) (46 256113 5) (34 206?3 3) Yes

*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.

60



2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

West Virginia Middle School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Academic Achievement Report

White*
Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIs 95% ClI 95% Cl 95% ClI

QN13: Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting being bullied through 24.7 284 37.6 41.0 Yes
texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media) (20.7-29.2) (23.4-34.0) (28.1-48.0) (26.1-57.7)

) . - 144 245 28.1 37.7 Yes
QN14: Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing themselves (115-17.9) (19.0-31.0) (20.1-37.8) (23.1-54.9)
QN15: Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would kill themselves @ O?LZ) 7 12 (1)72% 5) 13 gozg 4 15 3741 1) Yes
QN16: Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves @ 9‘}'519) @ gli? 5) @ gligz 5) (10 6231338 2) Yes

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Tobacco Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

. P . 6.9 17.0 36.0 494 Yes
QN17: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or two puffs) (5.4-8.8) (12.2-233) (27.9-45.1) (32.1-66.9)
QN18: Percentage of studentswho tried cigarette smoking for the first time before age 11 years (even 29 54 13.0 220 Yes
one or two puffs) (1.9-4.4) (3.4-8.5) (7.8-20.7) (13.0-34.7)
QN19: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1 day during the 30 days 1.0 47 8.2 16.3 Yes
before the survey) (0.6-1.7) (3.2-6.9) (4.2-15.5) (9.12-27.3)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on 20 or more days 0.3 12 0.0 34 Yes
during the 30 days before the survey) (0.12-0.8) (0.7-2.2) (0.7-14.9)
QNDAYCIG: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30 days during the 0.3 1.0 0.0 13 Yes
30 days before the survey) (0.12-0.8) (0.3-3.5) (0.2-10.2)

QN20: Percentage of students who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day (on the days they smoked
during the 30 days before the survey, among students who currently smoked cigarettes)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.

- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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White*
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
A's B's C's D'sF's 2&2';32;1
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QN21: Percentage of studentswho ever used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 11.2 212 28.9 48.2 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, >y 5 - i
MarkTen, Logic. Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo]) (8.7-14.3) (17.1-25.9) (21.5-37.7) (34.9-61.7)
QN22: Percentage of studentswho currently used an electronic vapor product (including e-cigarettes, 28 53 11.0 193 Yes
e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, @ 8-4 3) 3 1-8 9) ® 717 7 (10 730 4)
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) e il : : ) )
QN23: Percentage of studentswho usually got their own electronic vapor products by buying them in a ) ) ) )
store (such as a convenience store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used electronic vapor products)
QN24: Percentage of studentswho currently used smokeless tobacco (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip,
snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, 1.6 4.0 8.1 194 Yes
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not (0.8-3.4) (2.6-6.0) (4.4-14.2) (9.5-35.4)
counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
QN25: Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigars (cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars, on at 11 41 41 85 Yes
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (0.6-2.2) (2.7-6.1) (1.7-9.7) (3.3-20.2)

*Non-Hispanic. ) ] ) o )
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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White*
Tobacco Use
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
ws s c's DSFS  ;doaont
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QNTB2: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at least 1 day during the 16 6.8 8.8 17.7 Yes
30 days before the survey) (1.0-2.6) (4.9-9.5) (4.6-16.3) (10.6-28.1)
QNTB3: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 28 8.2 134 30.6 Yes
(on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (1.7-4.4) (5.9-11.4) (7.8-22.0) (21.1-42.2)
QNTB4: Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or used smokeless tobacco 4.8 10.7 20.0 36.6 Yes
or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey) (3.6-6.4) (7.4-15.3) (13.1-29.2) (24.1-51.2)
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI

. : 13.7 29.0 40.3 62.1 Yes
QN26: Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips) (115-16.1) (23.5-35.0) (30.6-50.7) (43.0-78.0)
QN27: Percentage of students who drank alcohol for the first time before age 11 years (other than a 5.2 9.7 14.1 339 Yes
few sips) (3.8-7.0) (6.8-13.7) (7.8-24.3) (23.9-45.7)

. . 29 9.1 20.6 329 Yes
QN28: Percentage of students who ever used marijuana (1.9-4.4) (6.3-13.0) (13.4-30.3) (18.0-52.4)

) . . o 1.0 22 35 6.2 No
QN29: Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age 11 years (05-2.3) (L0-4.8) (1.2-9.6) (2.1-17.1)
QN30: Percentage of studentswho ever used cocaine (any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, 1.0 26 32 9.7 Yes
or freebase) (0.5-2.0) (1.5-4.6) (1.1-8.8) (4.6-19.6)
QN31: Percentage of students who ever used inhalants (sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray 35 7.1 13.9 20.9 Yes
cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get high) (2.5-4.8) (5.1-9.9) (9.0-21.1) (10.7-36.9)

. . . . - ] 0.3 27 4.0 3.7 Yes
QN32: Percentage of studentswho ever took steroids without a doctor's prescription (pills or shots) (0.1-0.9) (14-5.4) (15-10.0) (0.815.2)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fgg';ﬁg;
. . % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% ClI
QN33: Percentage of studentswho ever took prescription pain medicine without a doctor's 29 45 51 55 No
prescription or differently than how adoctor told them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, - Wy o o
Vicodin, Oxycontin, hydrocodone, and Percocet) (15-32) (29-68) (21-120) (24-120)

*Non-Hispanic. ] ) o .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Dietary Behaviors

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

A's B's C's D'sF's fgg';ﬁg;
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QN38: Percentage of students who described themselves as dlightly or very overweight @1 352%) 4 (24 523932 3) (28 ?4? 5) (26 3642 4 Yes

: . 475 46.7 47.8 40.9 No
QN39: Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight (43.7-51.5) (41.0-52.5) (36.1-59.7) (28.7-54.4)
QNA40: Percentage of students who did not eat breakfast (during the 7 days before the survey) ® 4%5 3) ® 091:(3) 3) 4 9912 9) 4 5125’ 6) No
QNBK7DAY: Percentage of studentswho ate breakfast on all 7 days (during the 7 days before the 49.7 48.3 46.7 42.0 No
survey) (44.6-54.7) (42.3-54.3) (36.9-56.7) (31.2-53.6)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

ws s c's DSFS  ;doaont
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% Cl 95% Cl 95% Cl
QN41: Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on 5 or more 70.3 59.5 53.6 54.4 Yes
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some (65 6-74 6) (52 1-66 6) (44 762 2) (39 0-69 0)
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) ) ) ; ) ) ; ) )
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho did not participate in at least 60 minutes of physical activity 6.3 11.3 127 10.8 Yes
on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe 4 4.8 9) @ 716 3) @® 817 9) G 201 3)
hard some of the time during the 7 days before the survey) e : : : | : :
QNPA7DAY: Percentage of studentswho were physically active at least 60 minutes per day on all 7 46.2 426 38.7 34.4 NoO
days (in any kind of physical activity that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some - T - ./
of the time during the 7 days before the survey) (41.6-50.7) (35.3-50.3) (29.9-48.3) (22.3-49.0)
QN42: Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per day (on an average school 234 258 320 34.6 Yes
day) (21.1-26.0) (20.4-32.0) (23.9-41.3) (24.2-46.8)
QNA43: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or used a computer 3 or more
hours per day (counting time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a 44.0 515 51.7 62.6 Yes
smartphone, texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for something that was not (40.0-48.1) (46.4-56.6) (42.5-60.7) (49.0-74.5)
school work, on an average school day)
QN44: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on 1 or more days (in an 73.0 69.0 67.6 60.3 No
average week when they were in school) (68.2-77.4) (61.6-75.6) (54.0-78.8) (43.3-75.1)
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Physical Activity

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school

ws s c's DSFS  ;doaont
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl

QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classeson all 5 days (in an 56.2 50.5 47.7 412 No
average week when they were in school) (48.9-63.2) (42.0-59.0) (34.3-61.5) (28.4-55.2)
QNA45: Percentage of studentswho played on at least one sports team (counting any teams run by their 67.6 61.1 48.9 257 Yes
school or community groups, during the past 12 months before the survey) (62.8-72.2) (52.8-68.8) (39.9-58.0) (13.4-43.5)
QNA46: Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or being physically active 12.8 194 20.0 210 Yes
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey) (9.7-16.8) (15.2-24.3) (13.4-28.8) (10.1-38.6)

. ] 55.4 46.6 39.1 428 Yes
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) (50.9-59.9) (40.2-53.1) (30.1-48.9) (30.5-56.0)

*Non-Hispanic. ) . . . .
"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Other
Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type
of gradesmostly earned in school
, , , - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
. 16.7 225 279 213 No
QN47: Percentage of students who had ever been told by adoctor or nurse that they had asthma (13.0-21.3) (185-27.1) (20.0-37.4) (14.1-30.8)
*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.
$Confidence interval.
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White*
Site-Added

Per centage of studentswho engaged in each risk behavior, by type

of gradesmostly earned in school

. . . - Significant
A's B's C's D'sF's Association’
. : % % % %
Health Risk Behavior 95% CIS 95% ClI 95% ClI 95% Cl
QN50: Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse (for a check-up or physical exam when they 66.1 59.8 56.3 455 Yes
were not sick or injured during the 12 months before the survey) (61.5-70.3) (52.9-66.4) (45.5-66.6) (33.1-58.9)
QN51: Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help from one or more adults 85.7 79.0 80.9 62.7 Yes
besides their parents if they had an important question affecting their life (82.8-88.1) (73.0-84.0) (70.7-88.2) (44.5-77.9)

*Non-Hispanic.

"Based on logistic regression analysis controlling for sex, race/ethnicity, and grade in school, p<0.05.

§Confidence interval.
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